TI439C/24/ae/06.09
Technical Information
SPECTRON TP CA72TP
Analyzer for total phosphorus
Spectrometric analysis system for the virtually continuous measurement
of total phosphorus in sewage treatment plants, process water and surface
water
Application

B Disk drive
C SD card slot
CA72TP- Order code
Analyzer mounting (optional, select one option only)
E1 Wall mounting
E2 Base
Communication (optional, select one option only)
F1 RS 232 unidirectional
F2 PROFIBUS DP
Accessories, enclosed (optional, multiple selection possible)
H1 Maintenance kit for measuring range A, B
H2 Maintenance kit for measuring range C, D
H3 Maintenance kit for sample conditioning PA-2
H4 Maintenance kit for sample conditioning PA-3
SPECTRON TP CA72TP
8 Endress+Hauser
Accessories
For all versions Parent solution
• 1000 mg/l (1000 ppm) PO4-P
• For preparing standards C1 and C2 (see Operating Instructions)
• Order numbers:
– 1000 ml (33.8 fl.oz.): CAY248-V10C00AAE
– 100 ml (3.38 fl.oz.): CAY248-V01C00AAE
Standard solutions ready for use, per 1 l (33.8 fl.oz.)
• Standard 1.0 mg/l (1 ppm) PO4 - P; Order No. CAY242-V10C01AAE
• Standard 1.5 mg/l (1.5 ppm) PO4 - P; Order No. CAY242-V10C03AAE
• Standard 2.0 mg/l (2 ppm) PO4 - P; Order No. CAY242-V10C02AAE
• Standard 5 mg/l (5 ppm) PO4 - P; Order No. CAY242-V10C05AAE
• Standard 10 mg/l (10 ppm) PO4 - P; Order No. CAY242-V10C10AAE
• Standard 15 mg/l (15 ppm) PO4 - P; Order No. CAY242-V10C15AAE
• Standard 20 mg/l (20 ppm) PO4 - P; Order No. CAY242-V10C20AAE
• Standard 25 mg/l (25 ppm) PO4 - P; Order No. CAY242-V10C25AAE
• Standard 30 mg/l (30 ppm) PO4 - P; Order No. CAY242-V10C30AAE
• Standard 40 mg/l (40 ppm) PO4 - P; Order No. CAY242-V10C40AAE
• Standard 50 mg/l (50 ppm) PO4 - P; Order No. CAY242-V10C50AAE
Only for versions
CA72TP-A/B
Reagent set, active
• Digestion agent sodium peroxodisulfate R1, 40 g (1.41 oz., powder)
• Ascorbic acid R2 + molybdate reagent R3
• Order No. CAY246-V10AAE
Reagent set, inactive
• Digestion agent sodium peroxodisulfate R1, 40 g (1.41 oz., powder)
• Per 1 l (33.8 fl.oz.), ascorbic acid R2 and molybdate reagent R3
• Order No. CAY246-V10AAH
Cleaner solution
• Alkaline cleaner
• Order No. CAY247-V10AAE
Only for versions
CA72TP-C/D
Reagent set, active
• Digestion agent sodium peroxodisulfate R1, 40 g (powder)
• Color reagent R2, 2 l (67.6 fl.oz.)
• Order No. CAY249-V20AAE
United States
Endress+Hauser, Inc.
2350 Endress Place
Greenwood, IN 46143